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September 2018 E-List
Featuring new acquisitions with general antiquarian books, novels,
philosophical texts, fine bindings, and more…
Terms of Sale: Books may be reserved by contacting us via traditional mail, e-mail, or by telephone. All books are guaranteed to be
authentic and as described. Books may be returned for any reason, so long as we are notified of return within 7 calendar days of delivery. Return items must be well packaged and fully insured and must be returned in same condition as sold. Please note that all
items are subject to prior sale. Standard shipping in the US is by USPS Media Mail at the cost of $5.00 for the first book and $1.00
for each additional book ordered. Certain items and shipping to other countries may exceed the standard shipping amount. Any shipping expenses incurred above the standard rate will be billed at cost. Payment is in US dollars and may be made by personal check,
money order, or by credit card through PayPal. Personal checks from persons not known to us must clear prior to shipment (please
allow 10 days). Wisconsin residents please add 5.5% sales tax. Images not to scale. Any book described as a First Edition is also a
First Printing unless otherwise indicated.

1. Gaiman, Neil; Pratchett, Terry. Good Omens:
The Nice and Accurate Prophecies of Agnes
Nutter, Witch. London: Victor Gollancz Ltd,
1990. First edition. 268 pp. Bound in red cloth with
black lettering on the spine. Price of £12.95 net on
the front flap of dust jacket. Fine in Fine dust jacket. Signed by both Pratchett and Gaiman on the
title page. Includes the bookmark from a Washington Post Book Club event at which Terry Pratchett
spoke. A very sharp copy of this comedic novel, a
brilliant collaboration between Gaiman and Pratchett. $1,000.00
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2. Morin, Louis. Vieille Idylle. Paris: Librairie L. Conquet, 1891. First edition.
Small 12mo. 51 pp. Bound by the well-known French artisan and bookbinder Leon Gruel in red Morocco, top edge gilt. Stylized gilt borders and gilt rules on the
boards, gilt lettering and decorations on the spine, red fabric with floral design
on endpapers and matching fabric used on the pastedowns, surrounded by elaborate gilt designed border on red Morocco, with a light blue silk bookmark bound
in. Vignette title page in color along with a frontispiece and eleven plates and numerous decorations, all by the author. A very Near Fine book with offsetting
from the bound in bookmark on pages 22 - 23 (where it presumably laid for many
years), but otherwise a clean and attractive example with a few hints of wear to
the extremities. This is the publisher's presentation issue on vellum paper, signed
by publisher and bookseller Leon Conquet with his indication that this copy is for
Monsieur Legrand. This almost certainly was the well-known French illustrator
Louis Legrand. Legrand moved to Paris in 1884 and began studying printmaking
with the Belgian artist Felicien Rops who was under exclusive contract to Conquet from 1883 to 1885. Conquet's bookshop in Paris was a kind of salon for Parisian bibliophiles and illustrators and Conquet, Rops, Morin, and Legrand would
have been well-acquainted by the time of this book's publication in 1891. Although there are no other ownership markings, the foregoing and Conquet's eschewal of using initials or a first name to identify the intended recipient suggests
that there was only one person named Legrand who could be the intended recipient of a presentation copy of this book, Louis Legrand himself (See W. Z. Silverman, The New Bibliopolis for illuminating discussion of each of these individuals and the Parisian book world during this era). A beautiful copy of this wonderful confluence of associations in the world of late 19th century French book arts
and illustration. $1,250.00
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4. Guthrie, A. B. The Big Sky. Boston: William Sloane Associates (1947). First edition.
386 pp. Price of $3.50 on front flap of jacket.
A very near Fine book in a Near Fine dust
jacket with mild fading to the spine panel and a
few faint flecks of foxing to the front panel. A
sharp copy of the first novel in Guthrie's highly regarded series of western historical novels.
Cazedessus 48. $250.00

5. Habermas, Jurgen. The Philosophical Discourse of
Modernity Twelve Lectures. Cambridge, MA: The MIT
Press, 1987. First edition. 430 pp. Translated by Frederick Lawrence. A very near Fine book with minor darkening to the gutters in a Near Fine dust jacket with noticeable fading to the spine panel and a tiny tear to the rear
corner. A beautiful copy of Habermas' collected twelve
lectures on philosophical discourse, difficult to find in
such nice condition. $75.00

6. Bates, H.E. Spella Ho. Boston: Little, Brown and
Company, 1938. First edition. 382 pp. Price of $2.50 on
the front flap of the dust jacket. A Near Fine book with
mild fading to the topstain in a Very Good dust jacket
with traces of edge wear, a few small chips, and moderate fading to the spine panel. An early novel from a prolific pastoral writer, Bates' work centered on life in rural
England, especially in the Midlands. $75.00
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7. Friedman, Michael. Foundations of Space-Time
Theories: Relativistic Physics and Philosophy of Science. Princeton, NJ: Princeton University Press, 1983.
First edition. 385 pp. Includes several illustrations, an
index, and a bibliography. A very near Fine book in a
Near Fine dust jacket with a crease to the rear flap and a
few hints of wear to the extremities. Friedman, a wellknown philosopher of science, explores the conceptual
foundations of Relativity Theory (both Special and General) and the philosophical context within which these
theories were developed. An attractive copy of this important work in the philosophy of space and time, difficult to find in such fine condition. $150.00

8. Twain, Mark (Samuel L. Clemens).
Mark Twain's Sketches: New and
Old. Hartford, Conn.: The American
Publishing Company, 1875. First edition. 8vo. 320 pp. Bound in bright
blue cloth with decorations stamped
in black on the boards and spine, with
gilt decorations on the front board
and spine. Now first published in
complete form. Sold only by subscription. Illustrated by woodcuts, with a
woodcut illustration for the frontispiece. Second state as per McBride
and BAL. A Very Good+ book with
minor hints of wear to the extremities, very mild foxing to the endpapers and the textblock, and a former
owner's name with the date of 1943 on the front pastedown. An amusing collection of short stories, beautifully illustrated, from one of the giants of American
literature. A bright, beautiful copy. McBride 35. BAL 3364. $500.00
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9. Gardner, John. In the Suicide Mountains. New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1977. First edition. 155 pp. Price of $8.95 on
the front flap of the dust jacket. Illustrated by Joe Servello. A
Very Good book with a tiny tear to the paper of the rear
hinge and a few spots of foxing to the textblock in a Very
Good+ dust jacket with a small sticker ghost on the front
panel and a few hints of edge wear. A collection of fairy tales, some of which are inspired by Russian folklore. $40.00

10. Berry, Wendell . Collected Poems: 1957-1982. San
Francisco: North Point Press, 1985. First edition. 268
pp. Price of $16.50 on the front flap of the dust jacket.
A very near Fine book in a Near Fine dust jacket with a
few hints of edge wear and a tiny crease on the front
flap. An attractive copy of this collection of over twohundred poems from the prolific American author and
poet. $60.00
11. Kirkeby, Ed. Ain't Misbehavin': The Story of Fats
Waller. New York: Dodd, Mead & Company [1966].
First edition. 248 pp. Price of $5.00 on the front flap of
the dust jacket. By Ed Kirkeby in collaboration with
Duncan P. Schiedt and Sinclair Traill. Illustrated with
several black and white photographs from Waller's life.
Includes a full discography of Waller's recordings. A
very near Fine book in a Near Fine dust jacket with a
few hints of rubbing. Waller was an integral figure in
the Harlem Renaissance, and a remarkable influence on
the genres of blues and jazz. A beautiful copy of Waller's biography, written by his friend and manager in the
latter part of his life. $75.00
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12. St. John, Mrs. Horace. Life of Audubon, The
Naturalist of the New World: His Adventures and
Discoveries. Philadelphia: J.B. Lippincott & Co.,
1879. Second edition. 8vo. 311 pp. Bound in brown
cloth with brown endpapers and pastedowns and gilt
lettering on the front board and spine and decorations stamped in black on the front board and spine.
Includes steel engravings from the original illustrations by J.W. Orr. Collates as complete, signed with
both roman alphabetic letters and arabic numbers,
the alphabetical letters are signed in 8s, the numbers
signed alternately in twos and fours. A Near Fine
book with a few spots of rubbing to the boards and a
contemporary gift inscription on the free front
pastedown (dated 1885). A nice copy of the biography of one of the most important naturalists ever
to have lived. $100.00

13. Melden, A.I. Rights and Persons. Berkeley: University of California Press, 1977. First edition. 263 pp. A very
near Fine book with a few flecks of foxing. A comprehensive overview on human rights and moral personhood.
Melden also explores the rights conferred by promises
and the rights that special moral persons like infants and
the terminally ill have. An exceptional copy. $100.00

14. Rushdie, Salman. Haroun and the Sea of Stories. New
York: Granta Books (1990). First edition. 219 pp. Price of
$18.95 on front flap of dust jacket. Ahearn APG 009f. A
Near Fine book with two tiny bumps to the top corners of
the boards in a very near Fine dust jacket. $45.00
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15. Henry, Will. One More River to Cross: The Life
and Legend of Isom Dart. New York: Random House
[1967]. First edition. 236 pp. Price of $4.95 on the front
flap of the dust jacket. A very near Fine book with a faint
spot of foxing or two on the rear pastedown in a Near
Fine dust jacket with very mild foxing to the reverse. A
sharp copy of Henry's novel centered on Isom Dart, a
black man and former slave roaming the southwest in
search of acceptance and peace in a racially divided post-

Civil War America. $75.00

16. Bacon, Sir Francis. Bacon's Essays:
And Colours of Good and Evil. London: Macmillan and Co., Limited, 1920.
Later printing. Small 8vo. 388 pp.
Bound by Riviere and Son in finelypebbled calf with gilt decorations on
the boards and spine, gilt lettering on
the spine, and gilt ruling to the edges
of the boards. Spine has five raised
bands, all edges gilt with gilt tooling to
the inner edges of the boards. Endpapers and pastedowns are a marbled pale
blue and pink. Part of The Golden
Treasury Series. With notes and glossorial index by W. Aldis Wright M.A.,
Trinity College, Cambridge. A Very
Good book with a contemporary gift
inscription dated 1924, minor rubbing
to the extremities, and small spots of
stress to the joints. A wonderful pocketsized copy of Bacon's essays, beautifully
bound by Riviere. $50.00
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17. Shelley, Percy Bysshe. Poems of Shelley:
Selected and Arranged by Stopford A.
Brooke. London: Macmillan and Co., Limited,
1920. Later printing. 388 pp. Small 8vo. Bound
by Zaehnsdorf in smooth reddish-brown calf
with gilt decorations on the spine, gilt lettering
on the spine, and gilt ruling to the edges of the
boards. Spine has five raised bands, all edges
gilt with gilt tooling to the inner edges of the
boards. Endpapers and pastedowns are glossy
and black and grey marbled. Part of The Golden Treasury Series. A Near Fine book with a
small gift card taped to the free front endpaper,
with the name of Mrs. John Huges and the address of "Six hundred and seven Sixth Street
Brooklyn", and an inscription that reads "Love
to (name illegible) from her dear Mother Xmas
1922". A beautiful finely bound pocket-sized
collection of the poems of Shelley, arguably
the greatest poet of the Romantic era. $75.00

18. Mishima, Yukio. Runaway Horses. New
York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1973. First edition. 421
pp. Price of $7.95 on the front flap of the dust
jacket. Translated from the Japanese by Michael
Gallagher. Near Fine in Near Fine dust jacket.
The second installment in Mishima's "The Sea
of Fertility", described as a cycle of four novels,
a series that paints a literary picture of Japan in
the twentieth century. A nice copy of the second
novel in Mishima's final literary work, completed shortly before he committed suicide. $60.00
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19. Eliot, George (Mary Anne Evans). Adam Bede. Boston: Estes and
Lauriat, 1896. Limited Edition. 8vo.
2 vol. 375 pp.; 375 pp. Bound in grey
-blue cloth with gilt decorations and
lettering on the spine and the front
board, top edges gilt. Printed on
hand-made paper, textblock is rough
-cut. Illustrated Holliday Edition.
Numbered 153 out of 250 copies on
the limitation page. Illustrations are
from photo-etchings, original drawings, and several original paintings
by Frank T. Merrill. A Near Fine
book with a few hints of rubbing to
the boards and very mild foxing to a
leaf or two. A beautiful limited edition set of one of Eliot's most important novels. $150.00
20. Strawson, P.F. The Bounds of Sense: An Essay
on Kant's Critique of Pure Reason. London: Methuen & Co. LTD (1966). First edition. 296 pp. A
Near Fine book with a few flecks of foxing to the
pastedowns and textblock in a Very Good dust jacket
that is price-clipped and has mild edge wear. Strawson was an important philosopher of the twentieth
century, and made significant contributions to philosophy of language, most notably in his academic opposition to Russell's work. This book is Strawson's analysis of Kant's seminal work. Strawson attempts to
explain Kant's seeming hypocrisy within Critique of
Pure Reason by meticulously exploring Kant's understanding of epistemology and human rationality
within his work. $100.00
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21. Putnam, George
Granville. Salem Vessels
and Their Voyages. Salem, MA: The Essex Institute, 1924; 1924; 1925;
1930. First edition thus.
8vo. 4vol. 173 pp.; 168
pp.; 164 pp.; 175 pp. Includes all four series: A
History of the Pepper
Trade with the Island of
Sumatra; A History of
the "George", "Glide",
"Taria Topan", and "St.
Paul", in trade with Calcutta, East Coast of Africa, Madagascar, and the
Philippine Islands; A History of the "Astrea",
"Mindoro", "Sooloo",
"Panay", "Dragon",
"Highlander," "Shirley",
and "Formosa" with
Some Account of Their Masters, and other Reminiscences of Salem Shipmasters; A History of the European, African, Australian, and South Pacific Islands
Trade as Carried on by Salem Merchants, Particularly the Firm of N.L. Rogers & Brothers. Bound in blue cloth with a navy spine, each volume has gold
lettering on the spine and a photograph of a sailboat on the front board (each
volume features a different sailboat). Volumes are illustrated with a plethora of
black and white photographs of the ships, captains, historians, and more. Pages
are rough cut and many are uncut. Reprinted from the Essex Institute Historical Collection. A just about Fine set with a few traces of age toning. A beautiful set of this fascinating nautical history. $300.00
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22. Burton, John Hill. The Book-Hunter,
etc. Edinburgh: William Blackwood & Sons,
1862. First edition. Small 8vo. 384 pp. Quarter-bound in brown calf over red cloth,
binder's ticket on the rear pastedown shows
the book to be bound by Burn, in this case
Robert Burn, the grandson of the London
bookbinder Thomas Burn (Packer, 26).
Brown endpapers and pastedowns. An old
bookseller's ticket on the front pastedown
shows the book was sold from T. Fenteman
and Sons, Theological and General
Booksellers, Leeds. The book includes a
bookplate on the front pastedown from Louis Mansfield Knapp, a scholar who studied
and wrote on the eighteenth century poet
Tobias Smollett. Printed on beautiful handmade paper, and includes a publisher's advertisement on the free front endpaper for
twenty-one copies of The Book-Hunter
printed on large paper in Crown Quarto. A
Near Fine book with light wear to the crown and heel of the spine. The author compiled this
work from a series of writings he did for the Blackwood magazine. Burton's Book-Hunter
discusses the life and manners of book collectors, librarians, booksellers, and bibliophiles of
all kinds. A fascinating study of English book lovers in the nineteenth century. $275.00

23. Vidal, Gore. Visit to a Small Planet: Other Television Plays. Boston: Little, Brown and Company
[1956]. First edition. 278 pp. Price of $4.00 on the
front flap of the dust jacket. A very near Fine book in
a Very Good+ dust jacket with a few hints of edge
wear, a tiny closed tear to the rear panel, and very
mild age darkening to the rear panel. A nice copy of
Vidal's first published collection of plays. $75.00
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24. Sinclair, Upton. The Jungle. New York: Doubleday, Page & Company, 1906. First edition. 413
pp. Bound in green cloth with white lettering on
the boards and spine. Lacks the dust jacket. Second issue with battered type in the date on the
copyright page. Ahearn Collected Books, 604. A
Very Good book with rubbing to the front board
and the spine and discoloration and glossiness to
the spine. Sinclair's most important novel, intended to effect change in U.S. immigration policy and
worker's rights, but instead inspiring a change in
meat packing food safety measures. $150.00

25. Purdy, James. I Am Elijah Thrush. Garden City, New
York: Doubleday & Company, Inc., 1972. First edition. 120
pp. Price of $4.95 on the front flap of the dust jacket. Signed
by Purdy on the title page. A very near Fine book with a
few flecks of foxing to the top edge of the board in a Near
Fine dust jacket with a few hints of rubbing and edge wear.
A lovely copy of Purdy's ninth book, a comedic novel, adding
to the controversial canon that is Purdy's body of work.

$100.00
26. Hooker, Richard (Hiester Richard Hornberger, Jr.).
M*A*S*H Goes to Maine. New York: William Morrow
& Company, Inc., 1972. First edition. 190 pp. Price of
$5.95 on the front flap of the dust jacket. A very near Fine book in a Very Good dust jacket with minor edge
wear, a small crease to the front flap, and a tiny spot of
discoloration on the rear panel. Hooker's second novel in
his MASH series, an exceptionally nice copy. $100.00
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27. Byron, Lord
(George Gordon Byron). Childe Harold's
Pilgrimage: A
Romannt. Philadelphia: Henry Carey Baird
(Successor to E.L.
Carey), 1856. Later
edition. 8vo. 339 pp.
Gathered alternately
in twos and fours. Includes a beautiful steel
etching for the frontispiece. Quarter-bound
in finely-grained calf
over marbled paper
with a marbled textblock, endpapers, and
pastedowns. Spine has
four raised bands and
a dark brown morocco
label with gilt lettering. Collates as complete, with twentyfour pages of publisher's advertisements at the rear of the book. A Near Fine
book with minor rubbing to the edges of the boards and a contemporary gift
inscription dated 1860: "Fannie C. Sargent from her sincere friend John D., December 25th 1860". A lovely, finely-bound edition of Byron's narrative poem
centered on a disillusioned young man roaming the world in search of fulfillment, a true and accurate reflection of pieces of Byron's own life and the
struggles of the Romantic poets and artists. $200.00
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28. Amado, Jorge. Tent of Miracles. New
York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1971. First edition.
380 pp. Price of $7.95 on the front flap of
the dust jacket. Bound in bright yellow cloth
with a yellow topstain, and gold lettering on
the spine. Translated from the Portuguese
by Barbara Shelby. A Fine book in a very
near Fine dust jacket with a tiny hint of rubbing on the bottom of the spine panel. A
nearly perfect copy of Amado's novel that
brilliantly satirizes the institutions of the
Brazilian region of Bahia, including its
press, its academia, and its local government.
Amado’s novel also includes thoughtful explorations of racial stereotypes in 1960's
Brazil. $150.00
29. Amado, Jorge. Home is the Sailor:
The Whole Truth Concerning the Redoubtful Adventures of Captain Vasco
Moscoso de Aragao, Master Mariner.
New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1964. First
edition. 298 pp. Price of $4.95 on the front
flap of the dust jacket. Bound in navy cloth
with a green topstain. Translated from the
Portuguese by Harriet De Onis. Fine in Fine dust jacket. A stunningly beautiful copy
(appears to be unread), of Amado's comedic novel that explores the seemingly wasted life of a sailor, and his adventures in the
suburbs of Bahia. $75.00
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30. Michener, James A. The Bridges at Tokori. New York: Random House [1953]. First
edition. 146 pp. Price of $2.50 on the front flap
of the dust jacket. Ahearn APG 007b. Groseclose A.007. While Ahearn calls for the blue
endpapers as the first issue, Groseclose assigns
no priority. This copy has white endpapers and
a blue topstain, bound in the proper blue cloth.
A Very Good book with a few small spots of
discoloration throughout the leaves, fading to
the topstain, and faint toning from the removal
of a bookplate on the free front endpaper; dust
jacket is Near Fine with a tiny crease to the
front flap and a very small dampstain on the reverse of the spine panel. $150.00
31. Wittgenstein, Ludwig. Notebooks
1914 - 1916. Oxford: Basil Blackwell,
1961. First edition. 131 pp. Price of 32s.
6d. on front flap of dust jacket. Edited by
G. E. M. Anscombe and G. H. von Wright.
Translated by G. E. M. Anscombe, one of
his best and most devoted students
(original German text on the versos, English translation on the rectos). A Near Fine book with a tiny spot of discoloration
on the top textblock; dust jacket is Very
Good with a few hints of edge wear and a
few tiny spots of discoloration on the
front and spine panel. A book collecting
the only surviving notebooks of Wittgenstein during the period in which he was
working on the Tractatus. $200.00
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32. Unknown. Portrait
and Biographical Album of Rock County
Wisconsin. Chicago:
Acme Publishing Co.,
1889. First edition.
Large 4vo. 1033 pp.
Bound in pebbled brown
leather with gilt lettering and decorations on
the front board and
spine, all edges gilt. The
front and rear boards
are decorated with flowers stamped in blind,
with beveled edges. Four
raised bands on the
spine, the inner edges of
the boards are decorated
with gilt tooling and the
endpapers and
pastedowns are black
with gilt flowers decorating them. Containing
full page portraits and biographical sketches of prominent and representative citizens of the county, together with portraits and biographies of all the governors
of the state, and of the presidents of the United States. Each page is bordered in
red. A Near Fine book with minor rubbing to the extremities. A record of biographical entries of Wisconsin governors, presidents of the United States, and
the prominent citizens of Rock County Wisconsin. A fascinating historical record
of life in southeastern Wisconsin, complete with numerous, sharply clear steel
engravings depicting the presidents of the United States and the citizens of Rock
County. A beautiful copy, difficult to find in such fine condition. $400.00
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33. Rawlings, Marjorie Kinnan. The Yearling. New
York: Charles Scribner's
Sons, 1938. First edition. 428
pp. 8vo. Three-quarter bound
in red morocco, over red
cloth with five raised bands
on the spine and gilt lettering and decorations on the
spine. Gilt rules between the
leather and the cloth, top
edge gilt. Endpapers and
pastedowns are marbled in
pale blue and brown. Ilustrations by Edward Shenton. A
Very Good+ book with a few
hints of fraying to the cloth
and a few faint paperclip
marks to the top edge of the
first few leaves. A beautifully
bound copy of Rawling's
most beloved book, a children's classic. Ahearn APG 003a. Baumgarten 180. $350.00
34. O'Hara, John. Sweet and Sour. New York: Random
House [1954]. First edition. 162 pp. Price of $3.00 on
the front flap of the dust jacket. Ahearn APG 016a.
Bruccoli A13.1.a. Fine in Fine dust jacket. An exceptional copy (the jacket is especially susceptible to wear ) of
this collection of O'Hara's weekly newspaper column
pieces which discussed authors and their literary works
(O'Hara's column was published for Collier's magazine
and for the Trenton Times-Advertiser). $60.00
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35. O'Hara, John. Assembly. New York: Random
House [1961]. First edition. 429 pp. Price of $5.95
on the front flap of the dust jacket. Bound in beige
cloth with grey endpapers and a light brown
topstain. Ahearn APG 025b. Bruccoli A20.1.a. A
very near Fine book with a slight push to the headband in a Near Fine dust jacket with two spots of
wear to the rear panel. A lovely copy. $50.00

36. O'Hara, John. And Other Stories. New York:
Random House [1968]. First edition. 336 pp. Price
of $5.95 on the front flap of the dust jacket. Bound
in dark green cloth with similar endpapers and a
topstain. Ahearn APG 037c. Bruccoli A30.1.a. A
very near Fine book in a like dust jacket that shows
a few flecks of rubbing. A nearly perfect copy, appears to be unread. $40.00

37. O'Hara, John. The Cape Cod Lighter. New
York: Random House [1962]. First edition. 425
pp. Price of $5.95 on the front flap of the dust
jacket. Bound in red cloth with yellow endpapers
and a yellow topstain. Ahearn APG 027b. Bruccoli A.22.1.a. Fine in Fine dust jacket. A nearly
perfect copy, appears to be unread. $60.00
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38. Plato (Tr. Benjamin Jowett). The Dialogues of Plato: Translated into English, With Analyses and Introductions. Oxford: The Clarendon Press, 1892.
Third edition. 8vo. 5vol. 594 pp.; 576 pp.; 543 pp.; 645 pp.; 541 pp. Bound in red
cloth with gilt lettering on the spine and the front board, top edges of all volumes are gilt, edges of boards are beveled. Revised and corrected with marginal
analyses and an index of subjects and proper names. Includes both prefaces for
the first and second and third editions written by Jowett. Jowett also included an
advertisement in this edition for owners of the first and second editions to exchange their copies for the third edition for half price. The second, third, fourth
and fifth volumes have analyses of the dialogues and of some the history behind
Plato's writings by Jowett. Collates as complete. A Near Fine set with some pages
uncut, resulting in a small tear to one leaf in Volume V, a slight separation between the
backstrip and the textblock to each, and moderate foxing to the endpapers, a lovely set
overall. Please see the next page for the rest of the entry and the price.
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38 continued. Benjamin Jowett was a renowned scholar of Plato who taught and
studied at Oxford during the middle and latter part of the nineteenth century. He
was made a fellow for Balliol College in Oxford as an undergraduate, and won the
Hertford Scholarship for Latin in 1837. Jowett made his career translating sections
from the New Testament before he undertook Plato's dialogues. After he published
his translation of Plato's Dialogues in 1871, Jowett published a translation of Aritotle's politics. Other than translation, Jowett dedicated his career to helping undergraduate students afford the cost of college and believed that the tutorial instruction
of students was just as important as lecturing. His contemporaries and pupils alike
thought of him as the best teacher of classics at Oxford. He regarded his pupils as
his friends, and dedicated this work to them. The final edition published before Jowett's death. Plato is a towering figure in the history of philosophy, the first great
philosopher for whom a substantial body of his written work survives, and this is a
beautiful set of an important, stylish translation of these works. Kunitz 337-338.

$500.00
39. Dickens, Charles. A Christmas Carol.
Oldham: Incline Press [2005]. Limited
Edition. 4vo. 53 pp. Bound in green and red
paper with a red spine and a paper label on
the front board with the title, author, and
illustrator. Textblock is rough-cut, the
boards are decorated with printed chains
that represent Marley's chains in the story.
Housed in a maroon slipcase decorated with
the same paper on the boards and a paper
label on the maroon spine. Illustrated by
Chris Burke with four color and four black
and white plates. Includes an original pencil
sketch signed by Burke and numbered 193.
This is number 128 of 200 copies printed
on hand-made paper supplied by John Purcell and hand bound by Stephen Conway at
Bradford. A Fine book in a Fine slipcase.

$200.00
info@eveningstarbooks.net 608-831-0406 8413 Excelsior Dr. Ste 130-B Madison WI 53717.

40. Erasmus (Erasme).
Eloge de La Folie (In
Praise of Folly). Paris:
Librairie Des Bibliophiles,
1872. Later edition. 8vo. 200
pp. Gathered in 4s
(gathering a in 8s, gatherings b-f in 4s, gatherings 126 in 4s). Fully bound in
brown morocco with five
raised bands and gilt lettering on the spine, all edges
gilt. Endpapers and
pastedowns are marbled and
speckled with beautiful
blues, oranges, pinks, and
greens. The inner edges of
the boards are decorated
with ornate gilt tooling.
Finely bound by E. Pouget,
a french bookbinder of the
later nineteenth century.
Traduit par Victor Develay
et accompagne des dessins de Hans Holbein (translated from the Latin by Victor
Develay and accompanied by drawings from Hans Holbein). Hans Holbein did the
original and most well-known drawings for In Praise of Folly. Numbered 342 out of
553 copies on the limitation page, printed on hand-made paper from Holland. A
Near Fine book with mild age darkening to the edges of the endpapers, a contemporary owner's name on the free front endpaper, and a few spots of foxing throughout, overall pages are very clean with no foxing to the drawings or text. In Praise
of Folly was translated into Czech, French and German, before it was translated into English. A beautiful copy of Erasmus' brilliant satire of European superstition
and the Western Catholic Church and a fine example of French book arts and
printing from the latter half of the nineteenth century. $450.00
info@eveningstarbooks.net 608-831-0406 8413 Excelsior Dr. Ste 130-B Madison WI 53717.

